## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Russell Murray	04/20/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koan Holdings Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	37 Chetwynd Street	
City:	Loganholme, Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4129	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13125024

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154421000

Email: mciganovich@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Tuan N. Nguyen

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 062380-5002-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Ciganovich for Tuan N. Nguyen

Total Attachments: 1

source=062380-5002-USAssignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026303 FRAME: 0204

## ASSIGNMENT

David Russell MURRAY, an Australian citizen of 132 Mountjoy Terrace, Manly, Queensland 4179,

W	HER	EAS	. 1/\	VΕ

**RECORDED: 05/18/2011** 

	and useful	improvements in "Electrical switching apparatus" ich:
(a) (b) or	Account from	was executed on even date herewith; was filed onas [] Application No
(c)	[X]	[ ] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/AU2009/001382 filed on October 20, 2009 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
AND WHER	REAS,	
Kaon Holdi	ngs Pty L	td, of 37 Chetwynd Street, Loganholme, Queensland, 4129, Australia
		as Assignce) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said pect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
hereby acknowly these propersentative territories at States of Amorf America ander Internof the United	owledged, esents doc res and as nd possessi nerica and which may ational Co d States of	FOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal signs, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its ions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States to be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority inventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents' America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal igns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
successors, l in any legal make all ri	egal repre- proceedinghtful out es and as	NOR HERBBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its sentatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify g, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications hs and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal signs, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the loca.
IN TESTIM	ONY WH	EREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has bereunto affixed its signature.
This <u>20</u>	day	of April 2011 D. Murrey Signature of David Russell MURRAY
<u>A</u>		
Witness		

PATENT